





The University of Tokyo Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group Inc. (MUFG)

The University of Tokyo and MUFG Agree to Collaborat e Towards Realizing Carbon Neutrality

Tokyo, June 1 7, 2021 --- The University of Tokyo and MUFG today announced that they have agreed to form a partnership towards realizing carbon neutrality.

As society focuses on the environment and particularly on the large impact of global warming and climate change, efforts towards achieving decarbonization by the middle of this century are gaining momentum in countries around the world, and in October 2020 the Japanese government pledged that it would achieve carbon neutrality by 2050. We are actively supporting this







About The University of Tokyo

The University of Tokyo was established in 1877 as the first national university in Japan. As a leading research university, the University of Tokyo offers courses in essentially all academic disciplines at both undergraduate and graduate levels and conducts research across the full spectrum of academic activity. The University aims to provide its students with a rich and varied academic environment that ensures opportunities for both intellectual development and the acquisition of professional knowledge and skills.

About MUFG

Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. (MUFG) is one of the world's leading financial groups. Headquartered in Tokyo and with over 360 years of history, MUFG has a global network with around 2,500 locations in more than 50 countries. The Group has over 180,000 employees and offers services including commercial banking, trust banking, securities, credit cards, consumer finance, asset management, and leasing. The Group aims to "be the world's most trusted financial group" through close collaboration among our operating companies and flexibly respond to all of the financial needs of our customers, serving society, and fostering shared and sustainable growth for a better world. MUFG's shares trade on the Tokyo, Nagoya, and New York stock exchanges. For more information, visit https://www.mufg.jp/english.

Press contact:

The University of Tokyo Institute for Future Initiatives
Center for Global Commons

E-mail: info.cgc[at]ifi.u-tokyo.ac.jp

Press contact:

Public Relations Division Tokyo/Head Office Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. T +81-3-5218-1815